

MIMSY (SC)

Loose to Kushi - L. 182

¹³⁵⁰⁰ Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

Ag. No. 1358D - 2021-2022

Shergati

DIVISION

Shergati

SUB-DIVISION

Mata Di Construction

Measurement Book

1302

2nd year maintenance

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Namafak. 1st year maintenance bill					
N/10 - 1032 To kushit					
Agency Mota Di Construction					
Agreement No. 13530/2021-22					
date of work start - 14.7.2021					
date of Comp - 13.7.2022					
Actual date of complim -					
below 12.25%					
date of entry					

(15.1A) Restoration of rainwater - do					
19x	2.0	x	1.10	x	0.30 = 12.54m ³
15x	2.0	x	1.20	x	0.30 = 10.8m ³
16x	9.00	x	0.90	x	0.30 = 38.88
30x	2.00	x	1.20	x	0.30 = 21.6m ³
1x	4.60	x	1.00	x	0.30 = 1.38m ³
2x	28m	x	1.00	x	0.30 = 85.2m ³
					16.8m ³
					85.05m ³
					Total qty = 102m ³

(2/15.2) Making up of Army/shoulder					
stripping excess soil do do					
30x	7.50	x	1.00	=	225m ²
15x	5.50	x	1.00	=	82.5m ²
18x	5.50	x	1.00	=	99m ²
20x	4.00	x	0.80	=	64m ²
4x	1.80	x	0.80	=	5.76m ²
25x	4.00	x	0.75	=	75.14m ²
2x	26.00	x	0.60	=	472.5m ²
					15.6m ²

Contin... Total qty = 566.86m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>8</u> 15.10.12	Repair of old	Paint	Sealant		
	Removal of existing	sealant also			
	4.70 x 1	=	4.70 m		
<u>2</u> 15.17	Maintenance of	CD work done			
	10 Nos				
<u>10</u> 15.9	Maintenance of	road sign			
	2.180 km				
<u>11</u> 15.11	Maintenance of	200 m			
	2 km	1000 also			
	2.18 km				
<u>12</u> 15.12.11	Cutting of Branch of	tree			
	13 Nos				
<u>13</u> 15.12.11	Cutting of Branch of	Shrub			
	1680 Nos				
<u>14</u> 15.12.11	Turning of grass & weeds				
	2 x 20 x 30 x 1.10	=	1320 m ²		
	2 x 20 x 30 x 1.00	=	1200 m ²		
	2 x 421 x 30 x 1.00	=	1260 m ²		
			T =	3780 m ²	
<u>15</u> 15.12	White washing of	perpet of CD			
	10 x 2 x 6.15 x 0.40	=	49.2 m ²		
	10 x 4 x 6.15 x 0.60	=	147.6		
			T =	196.4 m ²	
<u>11/15</u> 12.8.2024					

Continuation

2nd year maintenance

50

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Abstract of cost
(15.1 A)	Restoration of drains				
	check of 4 side trap				
	p-42 idemmo. 1				
	85102 m ² @ 376.73/m ²				Rs = $\frac{40466}{38742} =$
(2/15.2)	making up of Bress				
	shoulder check				
	Qty side trap-42				
	idemmo. 2				
(15.2.5)	566.88 m ² @ 59.66/m ²				Rs = $\frac{338199}{33819} =$
					Rs = 33819 = 0
(3/15.3.11)	Repair of Pot hole				
	filled with 3mm do.				
	Qty side trap-48				
	idemmo. 3				
	0.24 m ² @ 9431.25/m ²				Rs = $\frac{2263}{2263} =$
(4/15.3.11)	patch repair over				
	Pot holes with 20mm				
	Primer carpet do.				
	Qty side trap-48				
	idemmo. 4				
	78.95 m ² @ 244.78/m ²				Rs = $\frac{19276}{19276} =$
					Rs = 19276 = 0
(5/15.3.11)	patch repair over				
	Bitumen surface 20mm				
	Qty side trap-48				
	idemmo 5				
	78.95 m ² @ 261.96/m ²				Rs = $\frac{20699}{20699} =$
					Rs = 20699 = 0

Continuation

(15.2)

T = 83018 =
Rs = 1,16,453 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>6</u> RCD 10.6				13 f. ps.	880182
					1164532
				Creek Sealing filling	
				of excess and fast	
				Qty vide emp-48	
				item no. 6	
				1680 m @ 3.82/m	As: 64342
<u>7</u> RCD 10.7				Repair of concrete	
				armrest slabs	
				Qty vide emp-48	
				item no. 7	
<u>8</u> RCD 10.8				Repair of old road	
				select stone	
				Qty vide emp-49	
				item no. 8	
				470 m @ 23.49/m	= 110402
<u>9</u> RCD 10.9				Maintenance of road	
				Qty vide emp-49	
				item no. 9	
				10 Nos @ 1130.67/each	113072
<u>10</u> RCD 10.10				Maintenance of road	
				Qty vide emp-49	
				item no. 10	
				2.18 km @ 1077.81/km	23502
				Total Rs. 1120302	
				Rs. 1282024	Rs. 1533442

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) 15.11				B/L R/S	153714 = 0 17038 = <u>6m</u>
				Main frame of 200m	
				R m m of 1020 do	
				Qty vide Tmp p. 49	
				Item no 11	
				2.180 km @ 628.22/km =	1370 =
(12) 15.12 ii)				Cutting of branch of tree also qty	
				vide Tmp p. 49 Item 12	
				13 Nos @ 109.74 each =	849 = 15. 1427 = 0
(13) 15.12 ii)				Cutting of Branch of Shrub also	
				Qty vide Tmp p. 49	
				Item no 13	
				1680 No x @ 6.73 / each =	11306 =
(14) 15.12 iii)				Turning of grass & weeds also	
				Qty vide Tmp p. 49 Item 14	
				3780 m² @ 2.24/m² =	8462 =
(15) 15.13.				White washing of parapet wall of CD Canal	
				Qty vide Tmp p. 49	
				Item no 15	
				196.4 m² @ 16.32/m² =	3205 =
				Total RS =	140820
				Add 15% T&L =	21123
				Grand Total =	161943
				13% T&L =	21052
				Grand Total =	177610

Scanned with CamScanner